

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1783 OF 2002

B. BALAJI KUMAR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GOVERNMENT OF ANDHRA PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 24/01/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Appellant(s) Mr. T.N. Rao,Adv.(N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad,Adv.(N.P.)

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.(N.P.)

UPON perusing papers the Court made the following  
ORDER

The appeal is dismissed for non-prosecution in terms of  
the signed order.

(Neena Verma)  
Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)  
Court Master

Signed order is placed on the file.  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.1783 OF 2002

B. Balaji Kumar

...Appellant

Versus

Government of Andhra Pradesh and Ors.

...Respondents

ORDER

None appears for the parties even on repeated calls.

The civil appeal is dismissed for non-prosecution.

.....J.

( Dr. ARIJIT PASAYAT )

.....J.

( P. SATHASIVAM )

New Delhi,  
January 24, 2008.